Safety and Productivity Solutions
Issue 1
32314138
Installation Instructions for the
Intrinsically Safe Wireless Pressure Sensor,
IS-WPS Series
mWARNING
PERSONAL INJURY

United States, Canada, Australia
(Note: all columns are independent of each other)
Antenna Type Code
(antenna provided with
product)
Antennas (allowed for
use)
Magnetic Remote
Mount Assemblies/
Antennas
WAMM100RSP-005
WAMM100RSP-010
(allowed for use)
Extension Cable As-
semblies/Antennas for
Remote Mount
WCA200RSJRSP-002
WCA200RSJRSP-005
WCA200RSJRSP-010
WCA200RSJRSP-015
WCA200RSJRSP-020
(allowed for use)
Extension Cable As-
semblies/Antennas for
Remote Mount
WCA200RNPRSP-002
WCA200RNPRSP-010
(allowed for use)
00 WAN03RSP WAN04RSP WAN03RSP WAN06RNJ
12 WAN04RSP WAN05RSP WAN04RSP
WAN05RSP WAN08RSP WAN05RSP
WAN08RSP WAN08RSP
WAN09RSP WAN09RSP
WAN10RSP WAN10RSP
WAN11RSP
WAN12RSP
Note:
Direct mount: Antennas have an RP-SMA plug that connects directly to the IS-WPS RP-SMA jack
Remote mount: Remote mount antenna uses a cable with a RP-SMA plug that connects directly to the IS-WPS RP-SMA jack
Table 12. Antenna and Accessories Allowed for Use In All Other Approved Countries
All Other Approved Countries
(Note: all columns are independent of each other)
Antenna Type Code
(antenna provided with
product)
Antennas (allowed for
use)
Magnetic Remote
Mount Assemblies/
Antennas
WAMM100RSP-005
(allowed for use)
Magnetic Remote
Mount Assemblies/
Antennas
WAMM100RSP-010
(allowed for use)
Extension Cable As-
semblies/Antennas for
Remote Mount
WCA200RSJRSP-002
WCA200RSJRSP-005
WCA200RSJRSP-010
WCA200RSJRSP-015
WCA200RSJRSP-020
(allowed for use)
00 WAN03RSP WAN08RSP WAN04RSP WAN03RSP
12 WAN09RSP WAN08RSP WAN08RSP
WAN10RSP WAN09RSP
WAN12RSP WAN10RSP
WAN11RSP
Note:
Direct mount: Antennas have an RP-SMA plug that connects directly to the IS-WPS RP-SMA jack
Remote mount: Remote mount antenna uses a cable with a RP-SMA plug that connects directly to the IS-WPS RP-SMA jack
12    sensing.honeywell.com
Installation Instructions for the
Intrinsically Safe Wireless Pressure Sensor,
IS-WPS Series
ISSUE 1   32314138
5  |  BATTERY REPLACEMENT
When to replace:
• The IS-WPS Series Pressure Sensor, displays “E2” error
on LCD variant and/or “Low Battery” is registered for that
particular Wireless node on the Wireless Receiver. Upon
this indication, proceed with replacing the battery pack in
the IS-WPS as per below.
• Battery Pack may be replaced while the sensor remains
connected to the pressure being measured.
Tools required
• M5 Hexagon Socket Head Screwdriver
• M4 Phillips Screwdriver
m WARNING
RISK OF DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY
FROM EXPLOSION OR FIRE
Connection and disconnection of only the Intrinsically Safe
Battery Pack, WBT8, can be performed in a hazardous
environment. Connection and disconnection of the
batteries should only be performed in a non-hazardous
area. The batteries used in this device may present a risk of fire
or chemical burn if mistreated.
Do not recharge, disassemble, heat above 100 °C [212 °F], or
incinerate.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in
death or serious injury.
m WARNING
RISK OF DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY
FROM EXPLOSION OR FIRE
If the IS-WPS is to be returned to Honeywell for any reason,
the battery MUST be removed prior to shipping. Dispose of